

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15300/2008

INDIA CEMENTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the petitioner that the dasti service could not be effected. Issue fresh dasti service against respondent No.2. Await return of notice.

Call on 11-2-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS

)
va
ar

Registr